recognised as distributions to equity holders in the period:

2025

£’000
2024

£’000
Final dividend for the year ended 31 March 2024 of 0.25p (2024: 0.25p) per share 106 107

Interim dividend for the year ended 31 March 2025 of £nil pence (2024: 0.25p) per share – 106

106 213

Proposed final dividend for the year ended 31 March 2025 of £nil pence (2024: 0.25p) per share – 106

The proposed final dividends are subject to approval by shareholders at the Annual General Meeting and have not been included as liabilities in these
financial statements.

Walker Crips Group plc – Annual Report and Accounts 2025	 69

15. (Loss)/earnings per share
The calculation of basic earnings per share for continuing operations is based on the post-tax loss for the financial year of £2,528,000 (2024: post-tax
profit of £368,000) and divided by 42,577,328 (2024: 42,577,328) Ordinary Shares of 62/3 pence, being the weighted average number of Ordinary Shares in
issue during the year.

No dilution to earnings per share in the current year or in the prior year.

The calculation of the basic (loss)/earnings per share is based on the following data:

2025

£’000
2024

£’000
(Loss)/earnings for the purpose of basic earnings per share

being net (loss)/profit attributable to equity holders of the Parent Company (2,528) 368

Number of shares

2025

Number
2024

Number
Weighted average number of Ordinary Shares for the purposes of basic (loss)/ earnings per share 42,577,328 42,577,328

This produced basic loss per share of 5.94 pence (2024: earnings per share 0.86 pence).

16. Goodwill
£’000

Cost
At 1 April 2023 7,056
At 1 April 2024 7,056

At 31 March 2025 7,056

Accumulated impairment
At 1 April 2023 2,668
At 1 April 2024 2,668
Impaired during the year –

At 31 March 2025 2,668

Carrying amount

At 31 March 2025 4,388

At 31 March 2024 4,388

Goodwill acquired in a business combination is allocated, at acquisition, to the cash-generating units (“CGUs”) that are expected to benefit from that
business combination or intangible asset. The carrying amount of goodwill has been allocated as follows:

2025

£’000
2024

£’000
London York Fund Managers Limited CGU (“London York”) 2,901 2,901

Barker Poland Asset Management LLP CGU (“BPAM”) 1,487 1,487
 4,388 4,388

The recoverable amounts of the CGUs have been determined based upon value-in-use calculations for the London York CGU and fair value, less costs of
disposal for the BPAM CGU.

The London York computation was based on discounted five-year cash flow projections and terminal values. The key assumptions for these calculations
are a pre-tax discount rate of 12%, terminal growth rates of 2% and the expected changes to revenues and costs during the five-year projection period
based on discussions with senior management, past experience, future expectations in light of anticipated market and economic conditions, comparisons